PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5570764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/22/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGENUITY SYSTEMS, INC.	04/29/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIAGEN REDWOOD CITY	04/29/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	QIAGEN REDWOOD CITY, INC.	
Street Address:	1001 MARSHALL ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13914419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: ladgerso@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVE. NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3225.0160004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/TODD M. HOPFINGER/	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd M. Hopfinger, Reg.# 72567/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019	

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0001

505523959

Total Attachments: 2

source=3225016-4assignment2#page1.tif

source=3225016-4assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0002

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INGENUITY SYSTEMS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INGENUITY SYSTEMS, INC." TO

"QIAGEN REDWOOD CITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929519 8100

131220998

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 0832085

DATE: 10-22-13

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0003 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:04 PM 10/22/2013 FILED 12:42 PM 10/22/2013 SRV 131220998 - 2929519 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INGENUITY SYSTEMS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Ingenuity Systems, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on August 14, 1998 under the name Ingenuity Systems, Inc. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was amended by a Certificate of Merger filed on April 29, 2013. The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to QIAGEN Redwood City, Inc., by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

"QIAGEN Redwood City, Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation, as amended, herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 22nd day of October, 2013.

Peer M. Schatz

President and Chief Executive Officer

23613999v.2

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 06/13/2019